From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2020 3:37 PM

**To:** Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR

**Subject:** FW: Change Order: Olson & Goodman - Stetsonville **Attachments:** Change Order - Closure and Well Abandonment.pdf

Carrie.

I just realized that DNR already approved engineering review (see 2/8/2019 Change Order).

I assume we will use that approval for the Closure Packet (which I just emailed).

Can you please correct my Change Order? Or should I re-submit without the engineering review?

Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 2711 North Elco Road Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 (715)832-6608 (office) (715)579-0723 (cell)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com

From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2020 3:13 PM

**To:** 'Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR' < Carrie. Stoltz@wisconsin.gov> **Subject:** Change Order: Olson & Goodman - Stetsonville

Please see attached.

Kenneth Shimko, PG Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 2711 North Elco Road Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 (715)832-6608 (office) (715)579-0723 (cell)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com

From: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR < Carrie. Stoltz@wisconsin.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, January 22, 2020 3:20 PM

**To:** Ken Shimko < <a href="mailto:kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com">kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com</a>>

**Subject:** Olson & Goodman Status report

Hi Ken, I just reviewed the status report for the Olson & Goodman site and agree the site can be submitted for closure. Please include MW and VI pin abandonment in cost request. Thanks, Carrie

#### We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our survey at <a href="http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey">http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey</a> to evaluate how I did.

#### Carrie Stoltz

Hydrogeologist-Remediation and Redevelopment, AWARE Division Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 107 Sutliff Avenue, Rhinelander, WI 54501

Phone: (715)365-8942 Fax: (715)365-8932

Carrie.Stoltz@Wisconsin.gov





## Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

January 23, 2020

Carrie Stoltz Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 107 Sutliff Avenue Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501

Subject:

Change Order: Closure Packet and Well Abandonment

Olson & Goodman, Inc

328 S. Hwy 13

Stetsonville, Wisconsin 54480 PECFA No. 54480-9742-28 DNR BRRTS No. 03-61-563926

Meridian No. 05F807

#### SCOPE OF WORK

- Prepare Closure Packet
- GIS Notifications to source property (Parcel #181001250000) and 2 adjacent parcels (181001260000 & 181001980000 (aka 108 Mink Ave) (see enclosed Figure)
- Abandon monitoring wells (see enclosed Table of well footage) + Z vapor points

Sincerely,

MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

Kenneth Shimko, PG Project Manager

# Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #27 January 2020 - June 2020





PECFA #: 54480974228
BRRTS #: 03-61-563926
Site Name: Olson Goodman

Vendor Name: Change Order
Invoice #: Change Order
Invoice Date: January 2020

Check #: Change Order

U&C Total \$ 8,592.17 Variance to U&C Total \$ -

Site Address: Stetsonville

Grand Total \$ 8,592.17

TASK	TASK DESCRIPTION	SERVICES	ACTIVITY CODE	ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MAX UNIT COST	UNITS		TOTAL MAX
5	Closure Request		CR05	Primary Closure Request	Submittal	\$ 2,781.00		1 \$	2,781.00
5	Closure Request		CR15	Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For Source Property	Packet	\$ 522.58		1 \$	522.58
5	Closure Request		CR20	Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For off-site Propertie	Per Additional Property	\$ 229.39		2 \$	458.78
5	Closure Request		CR30	PE review and certification of closure packet	Site	\$ 1,129.60		1 \$	1,129.60
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB05	Coordination	Site	\$ 162.86		1 \$	162.86
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB10	Water column < 30 ft	Ft	\$ 2.60	14	5 \$	377.00
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB15	Water column > 30 ft (requires pumping [s. NR 141.25 (2) (d)]	Ft	\$ 9.08	21	0 \$	1,906.80
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB20	Bentonite Pellets (50lb bag - 1/4" pellet)	Bag	\$ 11.14	1	2 \$	133.68
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB31	Primary Mob/Demob w/ vapor point abandonment	Site	\$ 563.48		1 \$	563.48
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB32	Vapor Point Abandonment	Point	\$ 81.58		2 \$	163.16
36	Change Order Request		COR05	Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests)	Change Order	\$ 393.23		1 \$	393.23

Variance Variance

### **Well Abandonment Footage**

Olson Goodman

				Footage		
Well TD		DTW	Water Column	<30'	>30'	
MW-1	15	2	13	15		
MW-2A	15	2	13	15		
MW-2B	35	3	32		35	
MW-3A	15	3	12	15		
MW-3B	35	3	32		35	
MW-4	15	3	12	15		
MW-5	15	1	14	15		
MW-7	20	2	18	20		
MW-7P	35	1	34		35	
MW-9	20	3	17	20		
MW-9P	35	4	31		35	
MW-10A	15	2	13	15		
MW-10B	35	3	32		35	
MW-11A	15	2	13	15		
MW-11B	35	3	32		35	
Total:	355			145	210	

